

It's real.

City of Seguin

Notice of Possible Quorum Meeting Agenda

City Council

Thursday, January 11, 2024

6:00 PM

Council Chambers

1. <u>Call to Order</u>

2. <u>Presentation</u>

a. <u>24-021</u>

This Notice of Possible Quorum of the Seguin City Council has been posted to notify the public that the governing body of the City of Seguin, Texas may be in attendance at the following:

City of Seguin Citizens Univer"City" Meet your Local City Government/Administration

Thursday, January 11, 2024 6:00 - 8:00 pm Seguin City Council Chambers 210 East Gonzales Street Seguin, Texas 78155

No action will be taken

3. <u>Adjournment</u>

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted in the outside display case at the front of the Municipal Building, 210 E. Gonzales Street of the City of Seguin, Texas on the 5th day of January 2024 at 11:00 a.m.

> Naomi Manski City Secretary

The City of Seguin is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal access to communications will be provided to those who provide notice to the City Secretary at (830) 401-2468 at least 48 hours in advance. This meeting site is accessible to disabled persons.